The Student Edition of Lotus 1-2-3 HELEN WERRE
LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A RECEIVED
FEB 1 1 1997

February 9,1997

v:% R PESOURCES
» % WESTERN REGION
STEVE LESTER

WATERRIGHTS SUPERVISOR
Dear Steve,

Enclosed copies of files I have in my computer:

LWR BY PRIOR DATE_RIVER FLOW is an improved version of

the one I gave you at our annual meeting. It is design to
identify all deliverable water rights by their prior dates and
the river flow needed to fill these rights.

MUIR V ALLISON DECREE_PRESENT OWNER_DITCH is designed to help
identify the present owners of these original rights and the
ditches these water rights are delivered to now.

BY DITCH PRIOR DATE is designed to identify all deliverable
water rights by ditch and their prior dates in that ditch.

BY NUMBER is designed to identify all deliverable water rights
by their numberical order

BY ALPHABETICAL_PRIOR DATE is designed to identify all
deliverable water rights owned by an individual and their prior
dates.

The names used to identify these water rights were taken from county tax
records (which is the way we bill these water rights). There are many
different names being used on these water rights which do not agree with
the tax records. As an example: McKee M. water rights carry the name
McKee Bros Inc, but are not identified by the county tax records that
way. M. McKee is their father. I would appreciate your feelings on this
issue. ‘

Also enclosed is the signed and notarized oath form.

Sincerly,

Richard Kretten
Watermaster 67A




The Student Edition of Lotus 1=2-3

NUMBER
67-00462
67-00448
67-00446
67-00447
67-00419
67-00449
67-00468A
67-00468B
67-00473
67-00474
67-00475
67-00476A
67-00476B
67-00472
67-00450
67-00460
67-00418
67-00420
67-00421
67-00422
67-00423
67-00425
67-00428
67-00424
67-00426
67-00427
67-00429
67-00430
67-00431
67-00432
67-00433
67-00434
67-00435
67-00436
67-00465
67-00466
67-00493
67-00477A
67-00477B
67-00469
67-00410
67-00411
67-00441
67-00442
67-00443
67-00457
67-00485
67-00464
67-00470
67-00444
67-00471
67-00490A
67-00490B
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NAME
Ogle,Delbert
Velska,David
Brown,Roger
Brown,Roger

Veselka,Timothy
Buchanan,Vivian
Dunham Ranch Inc
Dunham Ranch Inc

Copher ,Gordon
Nelson,Hattie
Wilkerson,J D

Thomason,Joesphine

Thomason,Jack
Ward, Isaac

Voermans ,Robert
Pine Creek Ranch

Burkhart,Wayne
Veselda,Albin
Adkin,Larry
Brown,Roger
Brown,Roger
Shaffer,John
Shine,Lisa

Buchanan,Vivian

Yantis,Ralph
Grossen, Tom

Kretten,Richard

Holmes,John
Legg,Alvin
Grossen, Tom
Holmes ,John
Huey,Malcolm
Botts,Homer
Grossen,Tom
Sheldon, Peggy
Sheldon, Peggy
McKee ,M
Robbins,Brock

Schwenkfelder,Royce

Ball,Patrick
Corriell, Dale
Yantis,Ralph
Davidson, Stan
Shaffer,John
Yantis,Ralph
Ogle.Delbert
Thomason, L
McKee,M

Armitage,Robert

Corriell,Dale

Pine Creek Ranch

Legg,Nelbert
Turnbull ,Ray

CFS
1.00
.45
.25
.56
.76
.75
.90
.24
.45
.70
.50
.12
.52
.20
.44
.30
.38
.50
.60
.36
.24
.50
.09
.34
.50
1.94
.70
1.00
1.70
.90
2.00
1.00
+45
.h2
.52
.58
1.52
.80
1.62
.68
.34
.58
.16
.25
.92
.30
.88
.45
.02
.16
.28
.92
.92

LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

DITCH
Ogle North
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Steward
Moritz
Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey
Amer.Lindsay
Underwood
Richardson
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer .Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I1.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Moritz
Moritz
Donart Mar.Cox
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
PUMP
Inlet Canal
Richardson
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Ogle South
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
PUMP
Inlet Canal
_PUMP
‘Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox

3 LWR BY PRIOR DATE_RIVER FLOW

HELEN WERRE

DATE
6-01-1873
6-01-1875
6-01-1875
6-01-1875
6-01-1875
6-01-1877
3-01-1880
3-01-1880
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
6-01-1881
6-01-1882
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6~01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01~-1883
6-01~-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
7-01-1883
5-01~-1884
5-01-1884
6-01-1884
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
5-01-1886
5-01-1886
6~01-1886
6-01-1886
6-01-1886
5-01~1887
5-01-1887

FLOW
1.00

7.40
7.84
8.14

22.96
24.48

26.90
27.58

30.13

31.46

31.92
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The Student Edition of Lotus 1-2-3
LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

NUMBER
67-00491
67~00492
67-00494A
67-00494B
67-00495
67-00452A
67-00452B
67-00452C
67-00452D
67-00463
67-00454
67-00467A
67-00467B
67-00453
67-00459
67-00486
67-00487
67-00488A
67-00488B
67-00489
67-00461
67-00478A
67-00478B
67-00479
67-00480
67-00481
67-00496
67-00482
67-00483
67-00458
67-00412
67-00445
67-00413
67-00414
67-00415
67-00416
67-00417
67-00437
67-00451
67-00438
67-02006L
67-02009L
6€7-02017L
67-00439
67-00440
67-02037L
67-00484
67-02087L
67-02385L
67-02227L
67-02243L
67-02295L
67-02375L
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NAME

Woods, C

McKee ,M

Turnbull ,Robert
McKee ,M

Jaeger Jerry
Buchanan,Vivian
McCrumb ,Janmes
Bauer,Brian

Adams ,Joe
Grossen, Irene
Green, Tom
Carr,Farrell
Winfree,Newton
Grossen, Tom
Ellis,Alan

Mink,T C
Wilkerson,Gordon
Howland, Lawson
Wilkerson,Gordon
Wilkerson,M C
Bankhead Jr,Armand
Landreth,Randy
Schwenkfelder,Royce
Schwenkfelder,John
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Ward, Isacc
Wilkerson,L K
Wilkerson,J D
Landreth,Randy
Ogle,Delbert
Birchard,David
Coulter,Clayton
Branch,Weldon
Branch,Weldon
Shaffer,John
Little,Preston
Birchard,David
Green, Tom
Dunham,Ronald
Winfree,Newton
Thomason,Harold
Branch,Weldon
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Wells,David
Wells,David
Dunham,Ronald
Schwenkfelder,John
Wilkerson,J D
LWID

Legg,Alvin

Mink,R
Higgins,Richard
Jaeger ,Jerry

CFS
3.25
1.30
.90
.90
1.88
.84
.08
.04
.04
.64
.34
.12
.38
.38
.38
1.70
.24
.60
.72
1.64
.46
.20
.78
2.90
1.90
.50
.68
.50
.70
.12
.70
.34
.62
.84
.16
.60
.60
.50
.66
.26
1.00
2.40
3.65
.14
.20
.50
.38
.20
65.72
1.40
.60
1.11
.22

DITCH
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Steward
Steward
Steward
Steward
Steward
Underwood
Allison
Allison
Allison
Allison
Allison
Underwood
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Allison
PUMP
Schwenkfelder
Ogle South
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Inlet Canal
Richardson
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
PUMP
Richardson
Schwenkfelder
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Schwenkfelder

HELEN WERRE

Wilkerson Mickey 8-23-1913

Inlet Canal
PUMP
Allison
PUMP

PUMP

3 LWR BY PRIOR DATE_RIVER FLOW

DATE FLOW
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
5-01-1887 4]1.99
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
6-01-1887 43.97
6-01-1888
6~01-1888 44.47
6-01-1889 44.85
6~-01-1890 45.23
5-01-1891
5-01-1891
5-01~1891
5-01-1891
5-01-1891 50.13
6-01-1891 50.59
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1892 56.87
7-02-1892 57.55
5-01~-1894
5-01-1894 58.75
6-01-1894 58.87
6-01-1895
6-01-1895
6-01-1895
6-01~1895
6-01-1895 61.53
5-01-1897 62.13
6-01-1900 62.73
5-01-1901 63.23
6-01-1901 63.89
6-01-1902 64.15

11-25-1903 65.15
2-24-1905 67.55
8-14-1906 71.20
6-01-1909
6-01-1909 71.54
9-04-1909 72.04
5-01-1911 72.42

72.62

12-31-1934 138.34
3-01-1953 139.74
7-21-1954 140.34

12-07-1961 141.45
1-27-1967 141.67

07-Feb-97




The Student Edition of Lotus 1-2-3 HELEN WERRE
LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE FLOW
67-07297L Velska,David .28 Amer.Lindsay 2-07-1977 141.95
67~07312L Schwenkfelder,Bob 2.00 Schwenkfelder 5-14-1978 143.95
67-07479P Wilkerson Bros 13.26 Wilkerson Mickey 2-20-1980 157.21
67-07485L Schwenkfelder,John 1.70 Schwenkfelder 3-04-1980 158.91
67-07478P Landreth,Randy 4.00 Schwenkfelder 3-24~-1980 162.91
67-07494L Thomason,Lloyd .23 Wilkerson Mickey 4-07-1980 163.14
67-07508P Howland,Lawson .54 Wilkerson Mickey 7-08-1980 163.68
67-07524P Grossen,Tom 7.24 I.V.Grays 2-05-1981 170.92
67-07525P Grossen, Irene .56 Steward 2-09-1981 171.48
67-074891L Schwenkfelder,Bob 3.80 Schwenkfelder 4-04-1981 175.28
67-07620L Huey,Malcolm .70 Huey 5-11-1983 175.98
67-07866P Grossen,Tom 3.00 TI.V.Grays 4-15-1991 178.98
ANDERSON CREEK CFS .30
67-07612P Nolan,Timothy .30 Anderson Crk 6-17-1983 .30
KING HILL CREEK CFS 1.88
67-00455 Holmes,John 1.74 King Hill 6-01-1885 1.74
67-00456 Holmes,John .14 King Hill 6-01-1885 1.88
GRAYS CREEK CFS .10
67-020661L Morgensen,Antone .10 PUMP Grays Crk 12-23-1911 .10
NORTH GRAYS CREEK 17.93 CFS
67-00103 Whiteman,Robert 1.86 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1883 1.86
67-00094 Harrell,Vida 2.40 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883 4,26
67-00095 Whiteman,Robert 1.80 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883 6.06
67-00102 Botts,Homer .35 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883 6.41
67-00506 Whiteman,Robert 2.50 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1884 8.91
67-00504 Whiteman,Robert .54 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1895 9.45
67-00097 Grays Creek Ranch .80 N. Grays Creek 5-01~1899 10.25
67-00098 Van Zandt,Stephen .52 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1899 10.77
67-00096 Botts,Homer 1.16 N. Grays Creek 12-30-19%07 11.93
67-00099 Grays Creek Ranch 1.48 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907 13.41
67-00100 Thomas,William 2.50 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907 15.91
67-00101 Botts,Homer 1.25 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907 17.16
67-00505 Whiteman,Robert .77 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1908 17.93
MAD 66.75 L-P 114.11 AC .30 GC .10 NGC 17.93 TOTAL 199.19

PAGE 3 OF 3 LWR BY PRIOR DATE_RIVER FLOW .+ 07-Feb~97




.

The Student Edition of Lotus 1-2-3
MUIR V ALLISON DECREE

NO.
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417

NO.
418

NO.
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440

NO.
441
442
443
444
445

page 1 of 4

ANDERSON~-LINDSAY-LINDER-CORRIELL DITCH

NAME INCHES DATE NAME
Lindsay,Leander 17.0 6-1-1885 Corriell,Dale
Richardson,E H 29.0 6-1-1885 Yantis,Ralph
Carson,Annie 35.0 6-1-1895 Birchard,David
Fraiser,J W 31.0 6-1-1895 Branch,Weldon
Fraiser,Willette L 42.0 6-1-1895 Brahch,Weldon
Behnen,Chris 8.0 6-1-1895 Schaffer,John
Hutchinson,John 30.0 5-1~1897 Little,Preston
Lemons,J A 30.0 6-1-1900 Birchard,David

BURGER DITCH ( 19 Inches )

NAME INCHES DATE NAME

Burger ,May 19.0 6-1-1883 Burkhart ,Wayne
INDIAN VALLEY GRAYS CREEK DITCH ( 760 inches

NAME INCHES DATE NAME
Anderson, Fred 38.0 6-1-1875 Veselka,Tim
Hutchinson,Thomas 25.0 6-1-1883 Velska,Albin
Hutchinson,Anna 30.0 6-1-1883 Adkins,Larry
Corriell ,J W 18.0 6-1-1883 Brown,Roger
Lindsay,America 12.0 6-1-1883 Brown,Roger
Linder,J I 17.0 6-1-1883 Buchanan,Vivian
Manning, Edward 25.0 6-1-1883 Schaffer,John
Anderson,Elizabeth 25.0 6-1-1883 Yantis,Ralph
Lewis,G W 97.0 6-1-1883 Grossen, Tom
Hutchinson,Cory 4.5 6-1-1883 Shine,Lisa
Imler,Ella 35.0 6-1-1883 Kretten,Richard
Ludwig,Georgine 50.0 6-1-1883 Holmes,John
Thompson,L A 85.0 6-1-1883 Legg,Alvin
Hutchinson,A L 45.0 6-1-1883 Grossen, Tom
Johnson,Richard 100.0 6-1-1883 Holmes,John
Kilgore,John H 50.0 6-1-1883 Huey,Malcolm
Cornett,Robert 22.5 6-1-1883 Botts,Homer
Hutchinson,William 26.0 6-1-1883 Grossen, Tom
Gordon ,A W 25.0 5-1-1901 Green,Tom
Meeneely,J W 13.0 6-1-1902 Winfree,Newton
Woods , John 7.0 6-1-1909 Wells,David
Woods,Elizabeth 10.0 6-1-1909 Wells,David

WOODS LINDSAY DITCH ( 91.5 Inches )

NAME INCHES DATE NAME
Hutchinson,Anna 8.0 6-1~1885 Davidson, Stan
Manning,Edward 12.5 6-1-1885 Schaffer,John
Lindsay,D K 46.0 6-1-1885 Yantis,Ralph
Corriell,J W 8.0 6-1-1886 Corriell,Dale
Logan,S T 17.0 6~1-1895 Coulter,Clayton

MUIR V

ALLISON DECREE_PRESENT OWNER_DITCH

HELEN WERRE

( 222 inches )

DITCH
Inlet
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Inlet
Richardson

DITCH
Richardson

)
DITCH

I.V.Gr.Cr.
Am.Lindsay
Am.Lindsay
Am.Lindsay
Am.Lindsay
I.V.Gr.Cr.
Am.Lindsay
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
Am.Lindsay
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.vV.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.

DITCH
Inlet
Inlet
Inlet
Inlet
Inlet

07-Feb-97
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The

NO.
446
447
448
449
450
451

NO.
452A
452B
452C
452D
453

NO.
454

NO.
455
456

NO.
457
458
459

NO.
460
461

NO.
462

NO.
463

NO.
464

NO.
465
466

page

Student Edition of Lotus 1-2-3
MUIR V ALLISON

AMERICA LINDSAY DITCH

DECREE

( 155.5 Inches )

NAME INCHES DATE NAME
Lindsay,America 12.5 6-1-1875 Brown,Roger
Lindsay,America 28.0 6-1~1875 Brown,Roger
Hutchinson, Cora 22.5 6-1-1875 Velska,David
Linder,J I 37.5 6-1-1877 Buchanan,Vivian
Byers,O L 22.0 6-1-1881 Voermans,Robert
Martin,E G 33.0 6-1-1901 Dunham,Ron

HALIL MUNDAY DITCH ( 69 Inches )

NAME INCHES DATE NAME
Linder,J I 42.0 6-1-1887 Buchanan,Vivian
Linder,J I 4.0 6-1-1887 McCrumb, James
Linder,J I 2.0 6-1-1887 Bauer,Brian
Linder,J I 2.0 6-1-1887 Adams,Joe
McDowell ,Robert 19.0 6-1-1889 Grossen,Tom

JOSLIN DITCH ( 17 Inches )

NAME INCHES DATE NAME

Joslin,H L 17.0 6-1-1887 Green, Tom
KING HILL DITCH ( 94 Inches )

NAME INCHES DATE NAME
Ludwig,Georgine 87.0 6-1-1885 Holmes,John
Johnson,Richard 7.0 6-1-1885 Holmes,John

BAILEY HUTCHINSON DITCH ( 40 Inches )

NAME INCHES DATE NAME
Bailey,J D 15.0 6-1-1885 Ogle,Delbert
Benson,Walter 6.0 6-1-1894 Ogle,Delbert
Hutchinson,D W 19.0 6-1-1890 Ellis,Alan

UNDERWOOD DITCH (

NAME INCHES DATE
Byers,A S 15.0 6-1-1882
Gray,Mattie E 23.0 6-1-1891

ANDREW HUTCHINSON DITCH

NAME INCHES DATE
Hutchinson,Andrew 50.0 6-1-1873
WARE DITCH ( 32

NAME INCHES DATE
Ware,Mrs.H L 32.0 6-1-1887

GLADHART DITCH

38 Inches )
NAME
Pine Creek Ranch
Bankhead Jr,A

( 50 Inches )
NAME
Ogle,Delbert

Inches )
NAME
Grossen,Irene

( 22.5 Inches )

NAME INCHES DATE NAME

Devaney,Edith K 22.5 6-1-1886 McKee,M
SNOW DITCH ( 55 Inches )

NAME INCHES DATE NAME
Snow,Matilda 26.0 6-1-1883 Sheldon, Peggy
Snow,Ellis 29.0 6-1-1883 Sheldon, Peggy
2 of 4 MUIR V ALLISON DECREE_ PRESENT OWNER_DITCH

HELEN WERRE

DITCH

Am.Lindsay
Am.Lindsay
Am.Lindsay
I.V.Gr.Cr.
Am.Lindsay
I.V.Gr.Cr.

DITCH
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
I.V.Gr.Cr.
Steward

DITCH
Steward

DITCH
King Hill
King Hill

DITCH

Ogle South
Ogle South
Underwood

DITCH
Underwood
Underwood

DITCH
Ogle North

DITCH
Steward

DITCH
Schwendfeld.

DITCH
Moritz
Moritz

07-Feb-97
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MUIR V ALLISON DECREE

NO.
467A
467B

NO.
468A
468B

NO.
469
470
471

NO.
472
473
474
475
476A
476B

NO.
477A
A77B
478A
478B
479
480
481
482
483
484

NO.
485

NO.
486
487
488A
488B
489

page

NAME
Steward,G E
Steward,G E

NAME
Steward,G E
Steward,G E

NAME
Coutts,R F
Shearer ,W C
Kennedy,C E

NAME
York,S N
Starr,J L
Vorhees ,George
Schroyer ,Emma E
Thomason,W H
Thomason,W H

NAME

Gladhart,William E
Gladhart,William E

Moritz,Jacob
Moritz,Jacob

STEWARD DITCH (

Schwenkfelder,John 145.0

Johnson,Leslie
York,S N
Wilkerson,M C
Moritz,Albert
Hatley,A C

NAME
Thompson ,W H

NAME
Mossman,Henry
Beigh, Stella
Snyder,H L
Snyder ,H L

INCHES DATE
6.0 6-1-1888
19.0 6-1-1888
STEWARD CURTIS DITCH
INCHES DATE
45.0 3-1-1880
12.0 3-1-1880
MARKSBURY DITCH
INCHES DATE
34.0 6-1-1884
1.0 6-1-1886
14.0 6-1-1886
WILKERSON MICKEY DITCH
INCHES DATE
10.0 5-1-1881
22.5 5-1-1881
35.0 5-1-1881
25.0 5-1-1881
6.0 5-1-1881
26.0 5-1-1881
SCHWENKFELDER DITCH
INCHES DATE
40.0 5-1-1884
81.0 5-1-1884
10.0 5-1-1892
39.0 5-1-1892
5-1-1892
95.0 5-1-1892
25.0 5-1-1892
25.0 5-1-1894
35.0 5-1-1894
19.0 5-1-1911
SOUTH SIDE DITCH
INCHES DATE
44.0 5-1-1886
ALLISON DITCH (
INCHES DATE
85.0 5-1-1891
12.0 5-1-1891
30.0 5-1-1891
36.0 5-1-1891
82.0 5-1-1891

Wilkerson,M C

3 of 4

25 Inches )
NAME
Carr,Farrell
Winfree,Newton

( 57 Inches )
NAME

Dunham Ranch Inc

Dunham Ranch Inc

( 49 Inches )

NAME
Ball,Patrick
Armitage,Robert
Pine Creek Ranch

( 124.5 Inches )
NAME
Ward,Isaac
Copher ,Gordon
Nelson,Hattie
Wilkerson,J D
Thomason,Joesph.
Thomason,Jack

( 514 Inches )
NAME
Robbins,Brock
Schwenkfelder ,R
Landreth,Randy
Schwenkfelder ,R
Schwenkfelder,J
Schwenkfelder,B
Ward, Isaac
Wilkerson,Jd D
Landreth,Randy
Schwenkfelder,J

( 44 Inches )
NAME
Thomason,L

245 Inches )
NAME
Mink,T C
Wilkerson,G
Howland,Lawson
Wilkerson,G
Wilkerson,M C

MUIR V ALLISON DECREE_PRESENT OWNER_DITCH

HELEN WERRE

DITCH
Steward
Steward

DITCH
Steward
Moritz

DITCH
Pump
Pump
Pump

DITCH

Wilk-Mick
Wilk-Mick
Wilk-Mick
Wilk-Mick
Wilk-Mick
Wilk-Mick

DITCH
Schwenkfeld.
Pump
Schwenkfeld.
Schwenkfeld.
Schwenkfeld.
Schwenkfeld.
Schwenkfeld.
pump
Schwenkfeld.
Schwenkfeld.

DITCH
Schwenkfeld.

DITCH

Allison
Allison
Allison
Allison
Allison

07-Feb~97




The Student Edition of Lotus 1-2-3
MUIR V ALLISON DECREE

MOREY SMITH CROUTER DITCH (319.5 Inches )

NO. NAME INCHES DATE NAME

490A Smith,Marion 46.0 5-1-1887 Legg,Nelbert

490B Smith,Marion 46 .0 5-1-1887 Turnbull ,Ray

491 Morey,W D 162.5 5-1-1887 Wood, C

492 Crouter,M A 65.0 5-1-1887 McKee ,M
DONART MARTIN COX DITCH ( 294 Inches )

NO. NAME INCHES DATE NAME

493 Donart,J E 76.0 7-1-1883 McKee,M

494A Martin,R H 45.0 5-1-1887 Turnbull, Bob

494B Martin,R H 45.0 5-1-1887 McKee ,M

495 Mentzer,Samuel A 94.0 5-1-1887 Jaeger ,Jerry

496 McDonald,C E 34.0 7-2-1892 Wilkerson,L K

page 4 of 4 MUIR V ALLISON DECREE_PRESENT OWNER_DITCH

HELEN WERRE

DITCH

DonMarCox
DonMarCox
DonMarCox
DonMarcCox

DITCH
DonMarCox
DonMarCox
DonMarCox
DonMarCox
Pump
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LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

NUMBER
67-00410
67-00411
67-00412
67-00413
67-00414
67-00415
67-00416
67-00417
67-00418
67-00419
67-00420
67-00421
67-00422
67-00423
67-00424
67-00425
67-00426
67-00427
67-00428
67~00429
67-00430
67-00431
67~00432
67-00433
67-00434
67-00435
67-00436
67-00437
67-00438
67-00439
67-00440
67-00441
67-00442
67-00443
67-00444
67-00445
67-00446
67-00447
67-00448
67-00449
67-00450
67-00451
67-00452A
67-00452B
67~00452C
67-00452D
67-00453
67-00454
67-00457
67-00458
67-00459
67~00460

page 1 of 3

LITTLE WEISER RIVER

NAME
Corriell,Dale
Yantis,Ralph
Birchard,David
Branch ,Weldon
Branch,Weldon
Shaffer,John
Little,Preston
Birchard,David
Burkhart,Wayne
Veselka,Timothy
Veselda,Albin
Adkin,Larry
Brown, Roger
Brown,Roger
Buchanan,Vivian
Shaffer,John
Yantis,Ralph
Grossen,Tom
Shine,Lisa
Kretten,Richard
Holmes,John
Legg,Alvin
Grossen, Tom
Holmes,John
Huey,Malcolm
Botts,Homer
Grossen,Tom
Green, Tom
Winfree,Newton
Wells,David
Wells,David
Davidson,Stan
Shaffer,John
Yantis,Ralph
Corriell,Dale
Coulter,Clayton
Brown, Roger
Brown,Roger
Velska,David
Buchanan,Vivian
Voermans ,Robert
Dunham,Ronald
Buchanan,Vivian
McCrumb, James
Bauer ,Brian
Adanms ,Joe
Grossen, Tom
Green, Tom
Ogle.Delbert
Ogle,Delbert
Ellis,Alan

Pine Creek Ranch

CFS
.34
.58
.70
.62
.84
.16
.60
.60
.38
.76
.50
.60
.36
.24
.34
.50
.50

1.94
.09
.70

1.00

1.70
.90

2.00

1.00
.45
.52
.50
.26
.14
.20
.16
.25
.92
.16
.34
.25
.56
.45
.75
.44
.66
.84
.08
.04
.04
.38
.34
.30
.12
.38
.30

BY NUMBER

CFs 178.98
DITCH
Inlet Canal

Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Inlet Canal
Richardson
Richardson
I.V.Grays
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer .Lindsay
I.V.Grays
Amer.Lindsay
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Amer.Lindsay
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Richardson
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
I.V.Grays
Amer.Lindsay
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Steward
Steward

Ogle South
Ogle South
Underwood
Underwood

HELEN WERRE

DATE
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
6-01-1895
6-01-1895
6-01-1895
6-01-1895
5-01-1897
6-01-1900
6-01-1883
6-01-1875
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
5-01-1901
6-01-1902
6-01-1909
6-01-1909
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
6-01-1886
6-01-1895
6-01-1875
6-01-1875
6-01-1875
6-01-1877
6-01-1881
6-01-1901
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
6-01-1889
6-01-1887
6-01-1885
6-01-1894
6-01-1890
6-01-1882
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LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

NUMBER
67-00461
67-00462
67-00463
67-00464
67-00465
67-00466
67-00467A
67-00467B
67-00468A
67-00468B
67-00469
67-00470
67-00471
67-00472
67-00473
67-00474
67-00475
67-00476A
67-00476B

67-00477A

67-00477B
67-00478A
67-00478B
67-00479
67-00480
67-00481
67-00482
67-00483
67-00484
67-00485
67-00486
67-00487
67-00488A
67-00488B
67-00489
67~00490A
67-00490B
67-00491
67-00492
67-00493
67-00494A
67-00494B
67-00495
67-00496
67-02006L
67-02009L
67-02017L
67-02037L
67-02087L
67-02227L
67-02243L
67-02295L
67-02375L

page 2 of 3

NAME

Bankhead Jr ,Armand
Ogle,Delbert
Grossen,Irene
McKee M

Sheldon, Peggy
Sheldon,Peggy
Carr,Farrell
Winfree,Newton
Dunham Ranch Inc
Dunham Ranch Inc
Ball,Patrick
Armitage,Robert
Pine Creek Ranch
Ward, Isaac

Copher ,Gordon
Nelson,Hattie
Wilkerson,J D
Thomason,Joesphine
Thomason,Jack
Robbins,Brock
Schwenkfelder,Royce
Landreth,Randy
Schwenkfelder,Royce
Schwenkfelder,John
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Ward, Isacc
Wilkerson,J D
Landreth,Randy
Schwenkfelder,John
Thomason,Lloyd
Mink,T C
Wilkerson,Gordon
Howland,Lawson
Wilkerson,Gordon
Wilkerson,M C
Legg,Nelbert
Turnbull , Ray
Wood, C

McKee,M

McKee ,M
Turnbull, Bob
McKee M

Jaeger Jerry
Wilkerson,L K
Thomason,Harold
Branch,Weldon
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Dunham,Ronald
Wilkerson,J D
Legg,Alvin

Mink,R
Higgins,Richard
Jaeger ,Jerry

CFS
.46
1.00
.64
.45
.52
.58
.12
.38
.90
.24
.68
.02
.28
.20
.45
.70
.50
.12
.52
.80
1.62
.20
.78
2.90
1.90
.50
.50
.70
.38
.88
1.70
.24
.60
.72
1.64
.92
.92
3.25
1.30
1.52
.90
.90
1.88
.68
1.00
2.40
3.65
.50
.20
1.40
.60
1.11
.22

BY NUMBER

DITCH
Underwood
Ogle North
Steward
Schwenkfelder
Moritz
Moritz
Steward
Steward
Steward
Moritz
PUMP
PUMP
PUMP
Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
PUMP
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Allison
Allison
Allison
Allison
Allison
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Allison
PUMP
Richardson
Schwenkfelder
I.V.Grays
Wilkerson Mickey
PUMP
Allison
PUMP
PUMP

HELEN WERRE

DATE
6-01-1891
6-01-1873
6-01-1887
5-01-1886
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6~-01-1888
6-01-1888
3-01-1880
3-01-1880
6-01-1884
6-01-1886
6-01-1886
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1884
5-01-1884
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1894
5-01-1894
5-01-1911
5-01-1886
5-01-1891
5-01-1891
5-01-1891
5-01-1891
5-01-1891
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
7-01-1883
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
7-02-1892

11-25-1903
2-24-1905
8-14-1906
9-04-1909
8-23-1913
3-01-1953
7-21-1954

12-07-1961
1-27-1967

07-Feb-97




The Student Edition of Lotus 1-2-3
LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

HELEN WERRE

NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-02385L LWID 65.72 Inlet Canal 12-31-1934
67~07297L Velska,David .28 Amer.Lindsay 2-07-1977
67-07312L Schwenkfelder,Bob 2.00 Schwenkfelder 5-14-1978
67-07478P Landreth,Randy 4.00 Schwenkfelder 3-24-1980
67-07479P Wilkerson Bros 13.26 Wilkerson Mickey 2-20-1980
67-07485L Schwenkfelder,John 1.70 Schwenkfelder 3-04-1980
67-07489L Schwenkfelder,Bob 3.80 Schwenkfelder 4-04-1981
67-07494L Thomason,Lloyd .23 Wilkerson Mickey 4-07-1980
67-07508P Howland,Lawson .54 Wilkerson Mickey 7-08-1980
67-07524P Grossen,Tom 7.24 I.V.Grays 2-05-1981
67-07525P Grossen, Irene .56 Steward 2-09-1981
67-07620L Huey,Malcolm .70 Huey 5-11-1983
67-07866P Grossen,Tom 3.00 I.V.Grays 4-15-1991
ANDERSON CREEK CFS .30
NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-07612P Nolan, Timothy .30 Anderson Crk 6-17-1983
KING HILL CREEK CFS 1.88
NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-00455 Holmes,John 1.74 King Hill 6-01-1885
67~-00456 Holmes,John .14 King Hill 6~-01-1885
GRAYS CREEK CFS .10
NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-02066L Morgensen,Antone .10 PUMP Grays Crk 12-23-1911
NORTH GRAYS CREEK 17.93 CFS
NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-00094 Harrell,Vida 2.40 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883
67-00095 Whiteman,Robert 1.80 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883
67-00096 Botts,Homer 1.16 N. Grays Creek 12-~30-1907
67-00097 Grays Creek Ranch .80 N. Grays Creek 5-01-1899
67-00098 Van Zandt, Stephen .52 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1899
67-00099 Grays Creek Ranch 1.48 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907
67-00100 Thomas,William 2.50 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907
67-00101 Botts,Homer 1.25 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907
67-00102 Botts ,Homer .35 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883
67-00103 Whiteman,Robert 1.86 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1883
67-00504 Whiteman,Robert .54 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1895
67-00505 Whiteman,Robert .77 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1908
67-00506 Whiteman, Robert 2.50 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1884
ILWR (AMD 64.87--L & P 114.11) AC .30 KH 1.88 GC .10 NGC 17.93
TOTAL CFS 199.19
page 3 of 3 BY NUMBER 07-Feb-97




NUMBER
67-00486
67~-00487
67-00488A
67-00488B
67-00489
67-00496
67-02243L
67-00446
67-00447
67-00448
67-00450
67-00420
67-00421
67-00422
67-00423
67-00425
67-00428
67-07297L
67-00493
67-00490A
67-00490B
67-00491
67-00492
67-00494A
67-00494B
67-00495
67-07620L
67-00410
67-00441
67-00442
67-00443
67-00444
67-00416
67-02385L
67-00419
67-00449
67-00424
67-00426
67-00427
67-00429
67-00430
67-00431
67-00432
67-00433
67-00434
67-00435
67-00436
67-00452A
67-00452B
67-00452C
67-00452D
67-00437
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The Student Edition of Lotus 1-2-3

LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

LITTLE WEISER RIVER

NAME

Mink,T C
Wilkerson,Gordon
Howland, Lawson
Wilkerson,Gordon
Wilkerson,M C
Wilkerson,L K
Mink,R
Brown,Roger
Brown,Roger
Velska,David
Voermans ,Robert
Veselda,Albin
Adkin,Larry
Brown,Roger
Brown,Roger
Shaffer,John
Shine,Lisa
Velska,David
McKee ,M
Legg,Nelbert
Turnbull, Ray
Wood, C

McKee , M
Turnbull, Bob
McKee ,M

Jaeger Jerry
Huey,Malcolm
Corriell,Dale
Davidson,Stan
Shaffer,John
Yantis,Ralph
Corriell,Dale
Little,Preston
LWID

Veselka, Timothy
Buchanan,Vivian
Buchanan,Vivian
Yantis,Ralph
Grossen, Tom
Kretten,Richard
Holmes ,John
Legg,Alvin
Grossen,Tom
Holmes ,John
Huey,Malcolm
Botts,Homer
Grossen,Tom
Buchanan,Vivian
McCrumb,James
Bauer ,Brian
Adams ,Joe
Green, Tom

CFS
1.70
.24
.60
.72
1.64
.68
.60
.25
.56
.45
.44
.50
.60
.36
.24
.50
.09
.28
1.52
.92
.92
3.25
1.30
.90
.90
1.88
.70
.34
.16
.25
.92
.16
.60
65.72
.76
.75
.34
.50
1.94
.70
1.00
1.70
.90
2.00
1.00
.45
.52
.84
.08
.04
.04
.50

CFS 178.98
DITCH
Allison
Allison
Allison
Allison
Allison
Allison
Allison
Amer.Lindsay
Amer .Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer .Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay

Donart
Donart
Donart
Donart
Donart
Donart
Donart
Donart

Mar.Cox
Mar.Cox
Mar.Cox
Mar.Cox
Mar.Cox
Mar.Cox
Mar.Cox
Mar.Cox

Huey

Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays

BY DITCH_PRIOR DATE

HELEN WERRE

DATE
5-01-1891
5-01-1891
5-01-1891
5-01-1891
5-01-1891
7-02-1892
7-21-1954
6-01-1875
6-01-1875
6-01-1875
6-01-1881
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
2-07-1977
7-01-1883
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
5~-01-1887
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
5-11-1983
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
6-01-1885
6-01-~1886
5-01-1897

12-31-1934
6-01-1875
6-01-1877
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
5-01~-1901
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NUMBER
67-00451
67-00438
67-00439
67-00440
67-02037L
67-07524P
67-07866P
67-00468B
67-00465
6700466
67-00462
67-00457
67-00458
67-00469
67-00470
67-00471
67-00482
67-02006L
67-02227L
67-02295L
67-02375L
67-00418
67-00411
67-00412
67-00413
67-00414
67-00415
67-00445
67-00417
67-02009L
67-00477A
67-00477B
67-00464
67-00485
67-00478A
67-00478B
67-00479
67-00480
67-00481
67-00483
67~02017L
67-00484
67-07312L
67-07485L
67-07478P
67-07489L
67-00468A
67-00454
67-00463
67-00467A
67-00467B
67-00453
67-07525P

page 2 of 3

LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

NAME
Dunham,Ronald
Winfree,Newton
Wells,David
Wells, David
Dunham,Ronald
Grossen,Tom
Grossen, Tom
Dunham Ranch Inc
Sheldon, Peqggy
Sheldon, Peggy
Ogle,Delbert
Ogle.Delbert
Ogle,Delbert
Ball,Patrick
Armitage,Robert
Pine Creek Ranch
Wilkerson,Jd D
Thomason,Harold
Legg,Alvin
Higgins,Richard
Jaeger ,Jerry
Burkhart,Wayne
Yantis,Ralph
Birchard,David
Branch,Weldon
Branch,Weldon
Shaffer,John
Coulter,Clayton
Birchard,David
Branch,Weldon
Robbins,Brock
Schwenkfelder ,Royce
McKee,M
Thomason,Lloyd
Landreth,Randy
Schwenkfelder ,Royce
Schwenkfelder,JdJohn
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Ward, Isacc
Landreth,Randy
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Schwenkfelder,John
Schwenkfelder ,Bob
Schwenkfelder,John
Landreth,Randy
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Dunham Ranch Inc
Green,Tom
Grossen, Irene
Carr,Farrell
Winfree,Newton
Grossen, Tom
Grossen, Irene

CFS
.66
.26
.14
.20
.50

7.24

3.00
.24
.52
.58

1.00
.30
.12
.68
.02
.28
.50

1.00

1.40

.11
.22
.38
.58
.70
.62
.84
.16
.34
.60

2.40
.80

l1.62
.45
.88
.20
.78

2.90

1.90
.50
.70

3.65
.38

2.00

1.70

4.00

3.80
.90
.34
.64
.12
.38
.38
.56

DITCH
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Moritz
Moritz
Moritz
Ogle North
Ogle South
Ogle South
PUMP
PUMP
PUMP
PUMP
PUMP
PUMP
PUMP
PUMP
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Steward
Steward
Steward
Steward
Steward
Steward
Steward

HELEN WERRE

DATE
6-01-1901
6-01-1902
6-01-1909
6-01-1909
9-04-1909
2-05-1981
4-15-1991
3-01-1880
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1873
6-01-1885
6-01-1894
6-01-1884
6-01-1886
6-01-1886
5-01-1894

11-25-1903
3-01-1953

12-07-1961
1~27-1967
6-01-1883
6-01-1885
6-01-1895
6-01-1895
6-01-1895
6-01-1895
6-01-1895
6-01-1900
2-24-1905
5-01-1884
5-01-1884
5-01-1886
5-01-1886
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1892
5-01-1894
8-14-1906
5-01-1911
5-14-1978
3-04-1980
3-24-1980
4-04-1981
3-01-1880
6-01-1887
6-01-1887
6-01-1888
6-01-1888
6-01-1889
2-09-1981

BY DITCH_PRIOR DATE
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The Student Edition of Lotus 1-2-3 HELEN WERRE

LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-00460 Pine Creek Ranch .30 Underwood 6-01-1882
67-00459 Ellis,Alan .38 Underwood 6-01-1890
67-00461 Bankhead Jr,Armand .46 Underwood 6-01-1891
67-00472 Ward, Isaac .20 Wilkerson Mickey 5-01-1881
67-00473 Copher,Gordon .45 Wilkerson Mickey 5-01-1881
67-00474 Nelson,Hattie .70 Wilkerson Mickey 5-01-1881
67-00475 Wilkerson,J D <50 Wilkerson Mickey 5-01-1881
67-00476A Thomason,Joesphine .12 Wilkerson Mickey 5-01-1881
67-00476B Thomason,Jack .52 Wilkerson Mickey 5-01-1881
67-02087L Wilkerson,J D .20 Wilkerson Mickey 8-23-1913
67-07479P Wilkerson Bros 13.26 Wilkerson Mickey 2-20-1980
67-07494L Thomason,Lloyd .23 Wilkerson Mickey 4-07-1980
67-07508P Howland,Lawson .54 Wilkerson Mickey 7-08-1980
ANDERSON CREEK CFS .30
NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-07612P Nolan,Timothy .30 Anderson Crk 6-17-1983
KING HILIL CREEK CFS 1.88
NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-00455 Holmes,John 1.74 King Hill 6-01-1885
67-00456 Holmes,John .14 King Hill 6-01-1885
GRAYS CREEK CFS .10
NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-02066L Morgensen,Antone .10 PUMP Grays Crk 12-23-1911
NORTH GRAYS CREEK 17.93 CFS
NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-00103 Whiteman,Robert 1.86 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1883
67-00102 Botts ,Homer .35 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883
67-00094 Harrell,Vida 2.40 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883
67-00095 Whiteman, Robert 1.80 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883
67-00506 Whiteman,Robert 2.50 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1884
67-00504 Whiteman,Robert .54 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1895
67-00097 Grays Creek Ranch .80 N. Grays Creek 5-01-1899
67-00098 Van Zandt,Stephen .52 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1899
67-00099 Grays Creek Ranch 1.48 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907
67-00100 Thomas,William 2.50 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907
67-00101 Botts,Homer 1.25 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907
67-00096 Botts,Homer l1.16 N. Grays Creek 12-30~-1907
67-00505 Whiteman,Robert .77 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1908
LWR (AMD 64.87--L & P 114.11) AC .30 KH 1.88 GC .10 NGC 17.93
TOTAL CFS 199.19
page 3 of 3 BY DITCH_PRIOR DATE 07-Feb-97
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NUMBER
67-00452D
67-00421
67-00470
67-00469
67-00461
67-00452C
67-00412
67-00417
67-00435
67-00413
67-00414
67-02009L
67-00422
67-00423
67-00446
67~00447
67-00424
67-00449
67-00452A
67-00418
67-00467A
67-00473
67-00410
67-00444
67-00445
67-00441
67-00468A
67-00468B
67-00451
67-02037L
67-00459
67-00454
67-00437
67-00463
67-07525P
67-00427
67-00432
67-00436
67-00453
67-07524P
67-07866P
67-02295L
67-00430
67-00433
67-00488A
67-07508P
67-00434
67-07620L
67-00495
67-02375L
67-00429
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LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

LITTLE WEISER RIVER

NAME

Adans ,Joe
Adkin,Larry
Armitage,Robert
Ball,Patrick

Bankhead Jr,Armand

Bauer ,Brian
Birchard,David
Birchard,David
Botts,Homer
Branch,Weldon
Branch,Weldon
Branch,Weldon
Brown,Roger
Brown,Roger
Brown, Roger
Brown,Roger
Buchanan,Vivian
Buchanan,Vivian
Buchanan,Vivian
Burkhart ,Wayne
Carr,Farrell
Copher ,Gordon
Corriell,Dale
Corriell,Dale
Coulter,Clayton
Davidson,Stan
Dunham Ranch Inc
Dunham Ranch Inc
Dunham,Ronald
Dunham,Ronald
Ellis,Alan
Green,Tom
Green,Tom
Grossen, Irene
Grossen, Irene
Grossen,Tom
Grossen,Tom
Grossen, Tom
Grossen, Tom
Grossen, Tom
Grossen, Tom
Higgins,Richard
Holmes,John
Holmes,John
Howland, Lawson
Howland,Lawson
Huey,Malcolm
Huey,Malcolm
Jaeger Jerry
Jaeger ,Jerry
Kretten,Richard

CFS
.04
.60
.02
.68
.46
.04
.70
.60
.45
.62
.84

2.40
.36
.24
.25
.56
.34
.75
.84
.38
.12
.45
.34
.16
.34
.16
.90
.24
.66
.50
.38
.34
.50
.64
.56

1.94
.90
.52
.38

7.24

3.00

1.11

1.00

2.00
.60
.54

i.00
.70

1.88
.22
.70

CFS 178.98
DITCH

I.V.Grays
Amer.Lindsay
PUMP
PUMP
Underwood
I.V.Grays
Richardson
Richardson
I.V.Grays
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Richardson
Steward
Wilkerson Mickey
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
Richardson
Inlet Canal
Steward
Moritz
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Underwood
Steward
I.V.Grays
Steward
Steward
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Steward
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
PUMP
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays
Allison
Wilkerson Mickey
I.V.Grays
Huey
Donart Mar.Cox
PUMP
I.V.Grays

BY ALPHABETICAL PRIOR DATE

HELEN WERRE

DATE
6-01-1887
6-01-1883
6-01-1886
6-01-1884
6-01-1891
6-01-1887
6-01-1895
6-01-1900
6-01-1883
6-01-1895
6-01-1895
2-24-1905
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1875
6-01-1875
6-01-1883
6-01-1877
6-01-1887
6-01-1883
6-01-1888
5-01-1881
6-01-1885
6-01-1886
6-01-1895
6-01-1885
3-01-1880
3-01-1880
6-01-1901
9-04-1909
6-01-1890
6-01-1887
5-01-1901
6-01-1887
2-09-1981
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1889
2-05-1981
4-15-1991

12-07-1961
6-01~1883
6-01-1883
5-01-1891
7-08-1980
6-01-1883
5-11-1983
5-01-1887
1-27~-1967
6-01-1883
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LITTLE WEISER RIVER 67A

NUMBER
67-00478A
67-00483
67-07478P
67-00431
67-02227L
67-00490A
67-00416
67-02385L
67-00452B
67-00493
67-00464
67-00492
67-00494B
67-02243L
67-00486
67-00474
67-00458
67-00462
67-00457
67-00460
67-00471
67-00477A
67-00480
67-02017L
67-07312L
67-07489L
67-00479
67-00484
67-07485L
67-00477B
67-00478B
67-00425
67-00442
67-00415
67-00465
67-00466
67-00428
67-02006L
67-00476B
67-00476A
67-00485
67-07494L
67-00494A
67-00490B
67-00448
67-07297L
67-00420
67-00419
67-00450
67-00472
67-00481
67-00439
67~00440
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NAME
Landreth,Randy
Landreth,Randy
Landreth,Randy
Legg,Alvin
Legg,Alvin
Legg,Nelbert
Little,Preston
LWID

McCrumb ,James
McKee ,M

McKee ,M

McKee ,M

McKee ,M

Mink,R

Mink,T C
Nelson,Hattie
Ogle,Delbert
Ogle,Delbert
Ogle.Delbert

Pine Creek Ranch
Pine Creek Ranch
Robbins,Brock
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Schwenkfelder,Bob
Schwenkfelder,John
Schwenkfelder,John
Schwenkfelder,John
Schwenkfelder,Royce
Schwenkfelder,Royce
Shaffer ,John
Shaffer,John
Shaffer,John
Sheldon, Peggy
Sheldon, Peggy
Shine,Lisa
Thomason,Harold
Thomason,Jack
Thomason,Joesphine
Thomason,Lloyd
Thomason,Lloyd
Turnbull, Bob
Turnbull , Ray
Velska,David
Velska,David
Veselda,Albin
Veselka,Timothy
Voermans ,Robert
Ward, Isaac

Ward, Isacc
Wells,David
Wells,David

CFS
.20
.70

4.00

1.70

1.40
.92
.60

65.72
.08

1.52
.45

1.30
.90
.60

1.70
.70
.12

1.00
.30
.30
.28
.80

1.90

3.65

2.00

3.80

2.90
.38

1.70

l1.62
.78
.50
.25
.16
.52
.58
.09

1.00
.52
.12
.88
.23
.90
.92
.45
.28
.50
.76
.44
.20
.50
.14
.20

DITCH
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
I.V.Grays
PUMP
Donart Mar.Cox
Inlet Canal
Inlet Canal
I.V.Grays
Donart Mar.Cox
Schwenkfelder
Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Allison
Allison

Wilkerson Mickey

Ogle South
Ogle North
Ogle South
Underwood
PUMP
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Schwenkfelder
Amer.Lindsay
Inlet Canal
Richardson
Moritz

Moritz
Amer.Lindsay
PUMP

Wilkerson Mickey
Wilkerson Mickey

Schwenkfelder

Wilkerson Mickey

Donart Mar.Cox
Donart Mar.Cox
Amer.Lindsay
Amer .Lindsay
Amer.Lindsay
I.V.Grays
Amer.Lindsay

Wilkerson Mickey

Schwenkfelder
I.V.Grays
I.V.Grays

BY ALPHABETICAI. PRIOR DATE

HELEN WERRE

DATE
5-01-1892
5-01-1894
3-24-1980
6-01-1883
3-01~1953
5-01~1887
5-01-1897

12-31-1934
6-01-1887
7-01-1883
5-01-1886
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
7-21-1954
5-01-1891
5-01-1881
6-01-1894
6-01-1873
6-01-1885
6-01-1882
6-01-1886
5-01-1884
5-01-1892
8-14-1906
5-14-1978
4-04-1981
5-01-1892
5-01-1911
3-04-1980
5-01-1884
5-01-1892
6-01-1883
6-01-1885
6-01-1895
6-01-1883
6-01-1883
6-01-1883

11-25-1903
5-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1886
4-07-1980
5-01-1887
5-01-1887
6-01-1875
2-07-1977
6-01-1883
6-01-1875
6-01-1881
5-01-1881
5-01-1892
6-01-1909
6-01-1909
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The Student Edition of Lotus 1-2-3 . HELEN WERRE
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NUMBER NAME CFsS DITCH DATE
67-07479P Wilkerson Bros 13.26 Wilkerson Mickey 2-20-1980
67-00487 Wilkerson,Gordon .24 Allison 5-01-1891
67~00488B Wilkerson,Gordon .72 Allison 5-01-1891
67-00475 Wilkerson,J D .50 Wilkerson Mickey 5-01-1881
67-00482 Wilkerson,J D .50 PUMP 5-01-1894
67-02087L Wilkerson,J D .20 Wilkerson Mickey 8-23-1913
67-00496 Wilkerson,L K .68 Allison 7-02-1892
67-00489 Wilkerson,M C 1.64 Allison 5-01-1891
67-00438 Winfree,Newton .26 I.V.Grays 6-01-1902
67-00467B Winfree,Newton .38 Steward 6-01-1888
67-00491 Wood,C 3.25 Donart Mar.Cox 5-01-1887
67-00426 Yantis,Ralph .50 I.V.Grays 6-01-1883
67-00411 Yantis,Ralph .58 Richardson 6-01-1885
67-00443 Yantis,Ralph .92 Inlet Canal 6-01-1885
ANDERSON CREEK CFS .30
NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-07612P Nolan,Timothy .30 Anderson Crk 6-17-1983
KING HILL CREEK CFS 1.88
NUMBER NAME CFS DITCH DATE
67-00455 Holmes,John 1.74 King Hill 6-01-1885
67-00456 Holmes,John .14 King Hill 6~-01-1885
GRAYS CREEK CFS .10
NUMBER NAME CFs DITCH DATE
67-02066L Morgensen,Antone .10 PUMP Grays Crk 12-23-1911
NORTH GRAYS CREEK 17.93 CFS
NUMBER NAME CFsS DITCH DATE
67-00102 Botts,Homer .35 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883
67-00101 Botts,Homer 1.25 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907
67-00096 Botts,Homer 1.16 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907
67-00097 Grays Creek Ranch .80 N. Grays Creek 5-01-1899
67-00099 Grays Creek Ranch 1.48 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907
67-00094 Harrell,Vida 2.40 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883
67-00100 Thomas,William 2.50 N. Grays Creek 12-30-1907
67-00098 Van Zandt, Stephen .52 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1899
67-00103 Whiteman,Robert 1.86 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1883
67-00095 Whiteman,Robert 1.80 N. Grays Creek 7-01-1883
67-00506 Whiteman,Robert 2,50 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1884
67-00504 Whiteman,Robert .54 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1895
67-00505 Whiteman,Robert .77 N. Grays Creek 6-01-1908
ILWR (AMD 64.87--L & P 114.11) AC .30 KH 1.88 GC .10 NGC 17.93
TOTAL CFS 199.19
IR -
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